A Basic Clockwise Triple Creek 27
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A Basic Clockwise Triple Creek 27

0.0 Start of route 0.1
0.1 R onto E Southdowns Dr 0.5
0.6 R onto S Mitchell St 0.1
0.6 Slight L onto E Ruby Ln 0.1
0.8 R onto S Nancy St 0.1
0.9 L onto E Marilyn Dr 0.1
1.0 Continue onto E Covenanter 1.1
Dr
2.0 L onto S Clarizz Blvd 0.1
2.1 into parking lot to connect to 0.1
bike path and Homestead Dr
2.2 Continue onto E Homestead 0.1
Dr
2.3 L onto S Meadowbrook Dr 0.2
2.6 R onto E Brighton Ave 0.4
2.9 Continue onto E Brighton 0.4
Crest
3.3 R onto E Bennington Blvd 0.1
3.3 R onto S Park Ridge Rd 0.1
3.4 Continue onto E Bill Mallory 0.6
Dr
3.4 miles. +220/-141 feet
24.0 Continue onto S Park Ridge 0.1
Rd
241 L onto E Bennington Blvd 0.1
241 L onto S Brighton Crest 0.4
245 Continue onto E Brighton Ave 0.4
24.8 L onto S Meadowbrook Dr 0.2
251 R onto E Homestead Dr 0.2
25.2 L in parking lot to connect with 0.0
Clarizz Blvd
253 L onto S Clarizz Blvd 0.1
25.4 R onto E Covenanter Dr 1.1
26.4 Continue onto E Marilyn Dr 0.1
26.6 R onto S Nancy St 0.1
26.6 L onto E Ruby Ln 0.1
26.8 Continue straight onto S 0.1
Mitchell St
26.8 L onto E Southdowns Dr 0.1
26.9 L onto S Jordan Ave 0.1
27.0 L onto E Sheridan Dr 0.4
274 L onto S Woodlawn Ave 0.1

3.7 miles. +138/-213 feet

4.1 R onto IN-46 E 0.5
4.6 L onto E Kerr Rd 29
7.5 L onto N Gettys Creek Rd 2.1
9.6 R onto N Mt Gilead Rd 1.3
10.9 L to stay on N Mt Gilead Rd 1.7
12.6 R onto IN-45 N 0.2
12.8 R onto N Brummetts Creek Rd 5.1
17.8 R onto E Hash Rd 0.1
18.0 L onto E Fleener Rd 0.8
18.7 Slight L onto N Lower Birdie 04
Galyan Rd
19.2 R onto IN-46 W 0.1
19.2 Slight R onto N Gettys Creek 0.7
Rd
19.9 L onto E Kerr Rd 29
22.8 R onto IN-46 W 0.5
23.3 L onto IN-446 S/Knightridge 0.4
Rd
23.7 R onto E Bill Mallory Blvd 0.3
20.3 miles. +1061/-1041 feet
275 MW  Endofroute 0.0

0.1 miles. +0/-0 feet




